900608065 04/08/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM637847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/29/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900597126

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Revo Brand Group, LLC		10/29/2020	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Revo Brand Group, LLC	
Street Address:	5480 Nathan Lane North	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55442	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85441053	REAL AVID	
Serial Number:	85438786	ZIPCLIP	
Serial Number:	85527438	REVELATION	
Serial Number:	86057658	HOGZILLA	
Serial Number:	86057688	GUN BOSS	
Serial Number:	86142937	NOBULLTV	
Serial Number:	86169089	PRIMER 180	
Serial Number:	86241086	GUN TOOL PRO	
Serial Number:	86303296	FIRED UP FOOD	
Serial Number:	77697582	VISCERA	
Serial Number:	87019585	BORE BOSS	
Serial Number:	87027627	HELIX	
Serial Number:	87121350	SMART MAT	
Serial Number:	87133960	CARBON BOSS	
Serial Number:	87151059	GUN TOOL MAX	
Serial Number:	87325708	SMART BRUSH	
		TRADEMARK	

900608065 REEL: 007245 FRAME: 0518

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87328785	MODERN GUN MAINTENANCE
Serial Number:	87330255	SMART WRENCH
Serial Number:	87330686	SMART BENCH BLOCK
Serial Number:	87348144	MISSION SPECIFIC TOOLS & GEAR
Serial Number:	87669815	REAL AVID
Serial Number:	87784213	ACCU-PUNCH
Serial Number:	87784218	LUG-LOK VISE BLOCK
Serial Number:	87786676	SMART-FIT
Serial Number:	87788091	RANGE STATION
Serial Number:	87788020	MASTER BENCH BLOCK
Serial Number:	88086853	GUN DIY
Serial Number:	88117836	DIY FOR GUNS
Serial Number:	88115291	MASTER CLEANING STATION
Serial Number:	88365846	CHAMBER BOSS
Serial Number:	88404494	GUN TOOL AMP
Serial Number:	88404527	SMART TORQ
Serial Number:	88421035	GUN TOOL CORE
Serial Number:	88437898	MASTER GRADE
Serial Number:	88437911	UPGRADE TO MASTER GRADE
Serial Number:	88463013	LEVEL RIGHT
Serial Number:	88519641	MASTER ARMORER'S MAT
Serial Number:	88530105	MASTER SIGHT PUSHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124658090

Email: docketing@grumbleslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ernest W Grumbles **Address Line 1:** 287 6th St. East

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RB00000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ernest W. Grumbles
SIGNATURE:	/ewg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=New Revo Brand Group 20201029 MergerCertificate#page1.tif

source=New Revo Brand Group_20201029_MergerCertificate#page2.tif source=New Revo Brand Group_20201029_MergerCertificate#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"REVO BRAND GROUP, LLC", A MINNESOTA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "NEW REVO BRAND GROUP, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "NEW REVO BRAND GROUP, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 11:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2020 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3894905 8100M SR# 20208111016 Authentication: 203970468 Date: 10-29-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:17 AM 10/29/2020
FILED 11:17 AM 10/29/2020
SR 20208111016 - File Number 3894905

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF REVO BRAND GROUP, LLC (a Minnesota limited liability company) INTO NEW REVO BRAND GROUP, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. Revo Brand Group, LLC is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota.
- 2. New Revo Brand Group, LLC is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent companies.
- 4. The name of the surviving company is New Revo Brand Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 5. The merger is to be effective as of 11:59 p.m. on the date this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Delaware Department of State, Division of Corporations.
- 6. The Agreement of Merger is on file at 5480 Nathan Lane North, Suite 120, Plymouth, MN 55442, the place of business of the surviving company.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent companies.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person this 29th day of October, 2020.

NEW REVO BRAND GROUP, LLC

Name: Roy Wettersfrom

Title: President

[SIGNATURE PAGE – CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]

RECORDED: 02/16/2021